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State Bar of Arizona 
BLS - Personal Injury and Wrongful Death Advisory Commission 

Roster 2020-2021 
 

Mr K Thomas Slack  
Beale Micheaels Slack & Shughart PC 
7012 N 18th St 
Phoenix, AZ 85020-5502  
Phone: 602-650-2466 
Fax: 602-285-1516 
Email: tslack@bmsslaw.com 
Chair   Member 
2020-2022  2018-2021 
 
Mr Peter Akmajian  
Schmidt Sethi & Akmajian PC 
1790 E River Rd Ste 300 
Tucson, AZ 85718-5958  
Phone: 520-545-1660 
Fax: 520-790-1163 
Email: pakmajian@azinjurylaw.com 
Vice Chair  Member 
2020-2022  2018-2021 
 
Mr David M Bell  
Christian Dichter & Sluga PC 
2800 N Central Ave Ste 860 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1083 
Phone: 602-792-1713 
Email: dbell@cdslawfirm.com 
Member 
2018-2021 
 
 
Mr Christopher M Hanlon  
Childers Hanlon & Hudson PLC 
Email: mhanlon@pchhlaw.com 
Member 
2018-2021 
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Mr Frank E Lesselyong  
Kleinman Lesselyong, Beltz & Kleinman 
382 E Palm Ln 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1531  
Phone: 602-252-4861 
Fax: 602-271-4942 
Email: flesselyong@klnlaw.com 
Member 
2018-2021 
 
Ms Page Chancellor Marks  
Goldberg & Osborne LLP 
698 E Wetmore Rd Ste 200 
Tucson, AZ 85705-1752  
Phone: 520-620-3978 
Fax: 520-620-3991 
Email: pchancellor@goldbergandosborne.com 
Member 
2019-2022 
 
Mr Martin H Mathers  
Gage Mathers 
2525 E Arizona Biltmore Cir Ste A114 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-2129  
Phone: 602-258-0646 
Member 
2019-2022 
 
Mr Paul J McGoldrick  
Shorall McGoldrick Brinkmann  
1232 E Missouri Ave 
Phoenix, AZ 85014-2912  
Phone: 602-230-5400 
Fax: 602-230-5432 
Email: paulmcgoldrick@smbattorneys.com 
Member 
2018-2021 
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Mr Ronald D Mercaldo  
Mercaldo Law Firm LTD 
1853 N Kolb Rd 
Tucson, AZ 85715-4900  
Phone: 520-624-1400  
Fax: 520-624-1955  
Email: ron@mercaldo.com  
Member 
2018-2021 
 
Ms. Georgia A Staton 
Jones Skelton & Hochuli PLC 
Fax:  602-200-7854  

 

Email: gstaton@jshfirm.com  
Member 
2018-2021 


